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Mr. Morris Woodruff, Executive Secretary
Missouri Public Service Commission

200 Madison Street

Suite 500

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE: Birch Telecom of Missouri, Inc.
Revision to MO P.S.C. No. 1 (Interexchange)

Dear Mr. Woodruff:

Enclosed for filing please find the original of the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of
Birch Telecom of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Birch Communications (“Company”). This filing adds Business
Monthly Recurring Charges for Long Distance Customers Only. The Company respectfully requests an
effective date for this filing of April 6, 2017.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

17" Revised Checksheet 1~ Updates Check Sheet
8™ Revised Sheet 34.4 Introduces Business Monthly Recurring Charge

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or
via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Carey Roesel

Carey Roesel
Consultant to Birch Telecom of Missouri, Inc.

cc: David Gibson — Birch (via E-mail)
Office of Public Counsel
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Birch Communications

Checksheet

MO P.S.C. No. 1

Interexchange Services Tariff

17" Revised Checksheet No. 1

Replacing 16™ Revised Checksheet No. 1
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Issued: March 27, 2017

Effective: April 6, 2017

Gordon P. Williams, Jr. - Senior Vice President and General Counsel

2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925
Kansas City, MO 64108



P.S.C. MO No. 1
BIRCH TELECOM OF MISSOURI, INC. 8" Revised Sheet No. 34.4
dba BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS Cancels 7" Revised Sheet No. 34.4

5. PROVISION OF INTRASTATE INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE (continued)
5.4 Service Rates (continued)
5.4.12 Birch Business Long Distance Only (1)

This service applies to Business customers that do not subscribe to the Birch Basic
Business Line and Trunk local exchange service.

A. Toll Service

For calls originating from Customer’s premises in Missouri and terminating at any
other point in Missouri:

Per Minute Minimum Billing Increment

$100 Per Month Commitment $0.069 6 seconds 6 seconds
$500 Per Month Commitment $0.065 6 seconds 6 seconds
Monthly Recurring Charge (long distance customers only) $4.95 ™)

B. Toll Free Service
1. Rates

For calls terminating to Customer’s Premises in Missouri from any other point in Missouri:

Per Minute Minimum  Billing Increment
$100 Per Month Commitment $0.089 6 seconds 6 seconds
$500 Per Month Commitment $0.089 6 seconds 6 seconds
Per Account
2. Monthly Recurring Charge (1) $5.00

(1) Effective September 8, 2008 this service is no longer available for new service.

Issued: March 27, 2017 Effective: April 6, 2017
Gordon P. Williams, Jr. - Senior Vice President and General Counsel
2323 Grand Blvd., Suite 925
Kansas City, MO 64108



